## 2024 MOSCOW RENAISSANCE FAIR POSTER CONTEST ENTRY FORM



Deliver any day or time before 5:30 p.m. on **Friday March 1<sup>st</sup>, 2024** at **Tye Dye Everything**(527 S. Main, Moscow, ID)

**Public voting will be on Saturday, March 2**<sup>nd</sup> **from 9am - 1:30pm at the 1912 center**(412 E. 3<sup>rd</sup> Street, Moscow) in the Fiske room during the winter market. The public vote will result in three design finalists. The Moscow Renaissance Fair will then select a winner which will recieve a prize of \$200 and their artwork to appear on annual poster and program cover.

- 1. Artists are encouraged to supply a printed entry, either freehand or computer-generated.
  - Make your digital file or freehand print **11"x 17"**. This will be the actual size of the poster.
  - Computer-generated entries must be accompanied by a thumbdrive containing either a high resolution PDF or EPS file created using a CMYK color scale.

2. Electronic entries will be allowed. Deadline for electronic submission is **Sunday Feb. 25, 2024**. Submit to **mrf\_pr@moscowrenfair.org**. Electronic submissions will be charged **\$10.00** so we can print a larger format of the poster entry. Please pay at **paypal@moscowrenfair.org**.

**3.** The creator of the winning poster must be present for a photo shoot at the unveiling ceremony in the beginning of April(**exact date TBA**) at **Mikey's Gyros 527 S. Main St**.

**4.** Artwork must reflect the Moscow Renaissance Fair theme of "A Celebration of Spring." - we're **not a time period Renaissance Fair**. For questions about the theme, email mrf\_pr@moscowrenfair.org.

5. The words "51<sup>st</sup> Annual Moscow Renaissance Fair", "May 4<sup>th</sup> & May 5<sup>th</sup> 2024", and "East City Park" must appear prominently on the artwork.

6. The following text must be included and be legible: "Featuring children's events, great food, a parade, costume contests, and the finest craftspeople and musicians" and "Free Admission".

7. The following words must appear in smaller but legible lettering along any edge:

## "www.moscowrenfair.org".

8. This application and your thumbdrive, if applicable, must be attached to the back of your artwork.

**9.** This contest is held in good faith and every attempt is made at keeping it a fair contest. If an entry is promoted before the contest via social media, mass emailing, or any other public manner, Moscow Renaissance Fair reserves the right to disqualify the entry.

**10.** The winning poster is a secret until the unveiling event. If revealed in any way prior to unveiling, Moscow Renaissance Fair reserves the right to disqualify the entry.

11. Artists are responsible for claiming their artwork after the contest. [see checkboxes below]

12. Artists of non-winning entries are encouraged to re-submit their work next year.

By signing this entry form, *I acknowledge that I understand the contest guidelines that appear on this form and I agree to abide by them.* I represent that the attached work qualifies for submission to this contest. I further represent that I own all rights in the attached work and that the attached work does not infringe any copyright, trademark, trade name, service mark, or patent. I give permission to be photographed, filmed, quoted and/or to have my statements recorded for any editorial, promotional, advertising, trade or other purpose that the Moscow Renaissance Fair chooses. The Moscow Renaissance Fair, and those whom it may authorize, shall have all rights to reproduce, distribute and display my work publicly, including on the Internet and in photographs, film, video, statements and quotes covered by this release, and to prepare derivative works. I understand that the Moscow Renaissance Fair is not responsible for unauthorized publication or use by third parties.

Name (please print legibly):	Date:
Full address:	
Email Address:	Phone:
Signature(Parent if artist under 18)	
How I heard of this contest:	

] I will retrieve my artwork from Tye Dye Everything, 527 S Main St. #1, on or before March 20.
] Dispose of or use my entry in any way Moscow Renaissance Fair sees fit.

Direct questions to Arlene Falcon | mrf\_publicity@moscowrenfair.org